State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division

	Sundry Notices and R	eports on Wells	
		API	# (assigned by OCD)
		_	30-045-23644
1. Type of Well		5.	Lease Number Fee
GAS		6.	State Oil&Gas Lease #
		0.	Blace Offices Head "
2. Name of Operator		7.	Lease Name/Unit Name
RESOURCES OIL	GAS COMPANY		Dusenberry
	GAS COMPANI	8.	
3. Address & Phone No. of Operat	or		#3E
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM	87499 (505) 326-9700	9.	
·			Blanco MV/Basin DK
_		1.0	Dusenberry Gallup Elevation:
4. Location of Well, Footage, Se 1720'FNL, 790'FEL, Sec.1, T-3	C., T, R, M		Elevacion.
1720'FNL, 790'FEL, Sec.1, 1-3	51-N, K-12-W, MMIM, 5411	oddir codirey	
Type of Submission	Type of Ac		
X Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Pla	
	X Recompletion _	<pre>New Construction Non-Routine</pre>	
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back Casing Repair	Water Shut o	
Final Abandonment	Altering Casing	Conversion t	
	X Other - Commingle		16
		C/011 W >	
13. Describe Proposed or Comp	leted Operations		'
Gallup wellbore accord and Gallup formations	ing to the attached prowingled.	JAN 2001	avelue, bakota,
SIGNATURE JUGG Cale	Regulatory S	upervisorJanu	ary 15, 2001
(This space for State Use)	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o		
(This space for state use)	REPUTY OIL & S	多种的特别的	Date JAN 16 7001
Approved by	Title		DateUAIV

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

		WEL	L LOC	CATION	AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PL	AT		
API Number				¹ Pool Code	71599		' Pool Nu	Basi	n Da	
30-045-	23644	4 72319/76180/ Blanco Mesaverde/Dusenberry Gallu						Lup /		
'Property Code 'Property Name 18515 Dusenberry					3E					
'OGRID	OGRID No. Operator Name					' Elevation				
14538 Burlington Res				ources Oi	1 & Gas Co Location	ompany		63	75' GR	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	4 line	County
Н	1	31N	12W		1720	North	790	East		SJ
		1	11 Bot	tom Hol	e Location I	f Different Fro	om Surface			
UL er lot so.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	nt line	County
"Deficient Ac Gal-155 MV/DK-E NO ALLO	/47 E	VII.I. BE A	Consolidation	р то тн	Order No.	ON UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS I	IAVE BI	EEN CO	NSOLIDATED
		OR A	NON-ST	ANDARD	UNIT HAS B	EEN APPROVEI	BY THE DIV	121014	_	
Origin Fred E	al pl	at from	n 5-19-7	79		73511	Signature Peggy Printed N	Cole and	information to best of my	TIFICATION n conmined herein is n knowledge and belie
							I hereby was plott or under correct to Date of	certify that a ad from field my supervis to the best of Survey	he well loc I notes of a sion, and th my belief.	RTIFICATIOn on this procused surveys made be not the same in true and tr
11								(Act)	A THE	

Sundry Notice Submittal

Well: Dusenberry #3E

Unit H, Sec. 1, T31N, R12W

It is intended to recomplete the Mesaverde formation in the existing Dakota/Gallup wellbore. A rig will MIRU, ND wellhead, NU BOP, and pull production tubing. A CIBP will be set above the Gallup formation at approximately 6768'.

If adequately isolated by cement, the Mesaverde formation will be perforated and fracture stimulated in the following interval: 3655-5540'. If cement remediation operations are necessary, Burlington Resources will contact the appropriate regulatory agency for approval prior to work initiation.

After stimulation flowback and clean out, tubing will be landed at approximately 100' above PBTD. The well will then produce commingled production from the Mesaverde, Gallup, and Dakota formations. Application for commingling will be submitted.

Approved: Bruce W. Bongs	12.5.00
Drilling Superintendent	Date
Approved: Regulatory sundry needed	



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON
Governor
Jennifer A. Salisbury
Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery
Director
Oil Conservation Division

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DHC-2875

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Attention: Ms. Peggy Cole

Dusenberry No. 3E

API No. 30-045-23644

Unit H, Section 1, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dusenberry-Gallup (Gas – 76180),

Blanco-Mesaverde (Prorated Gas – 72319) and

Basin-Dakota (Prorated Gas – 71599) Pools

Dear Ms. Cole:

Reference is made to your recent application for an exception to Rule 303.A. of the Division Rules and Regulations to permit the above described well to commingle production from the subject pools in the wellbore.

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the provisions of Rule 303.C., and that reservoir damage or waste will not result from such downhole commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby authorized to commingle the production as described above and any Division Order which authorized the dual completion and required separation of the zones is hereby placed in abeyance.

The maximum amount of gas which may be produced daily from the well shall be determined by Division Rules and Regulations or by the gas allowable for each respective prorated pool as printed in the Division's San Juan Basin Gas Proration Schedule.

The applicant shall consult with the supervisor of the Aztec District Office of the Division upon completion and testing of the well in order to determine a fixed allocation of production from each of the commingled zones. Upon approval by the Division's Aztec District Office, the applicant shall submit the allocation formula to the Santa Fe Office of the Division.

REMARKS: The operator shall notify the Aztec District Office of the Division upon implementation of the commingling process.

Pursuant to Rule 303.C.(2), the commingling authority granted herein may be rescinded by the Division Director if conservation is not being best served by such commingling.

Approved at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 5th day of March, 2001.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Lou Westerbery by De

LORI WROTENBERY

Director

SEAL

LW/DRC

Oil Conservation Division - Aztec cc: Bureau of Land Management-Farmington